



GAHC030004342025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/38/2025

Sh. Zoramchhana
S/o Lalnunzira(L), Tlangsam, Champhai District

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr H Zodinsanga (Amicus Curiae)

Advocate for the Respondent : P.P./Addl.PP, Mizoram

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA
ORDER

Date : 23.04.2026

- 1.** Heard Mr. H. Zodinsanga, learned Amicus Curiae for the petitioner.
Also heard Ms. Lalrindiki, learned counsel for the respondent.
- 2.** It is submitted by the learned Amicus Curiae that he has received the paper book and the appeal is ready for hearing, hence, same may be listed for hearing.
- 3.** List this matter for hearing after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant